502111199 10/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russell L. Hill	10/30/2012
Russ Majors	10/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boral Materials Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	45 Northeast Loop 410	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1258852	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: KMARTIN@M2IPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Andrew T. Meunier

Address Line 1: 817 West Peachtree St NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10022-077WO1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Martin

Total Attachments: 3

source=077WO1_assignment#page1.tif source=077WO1_assignment#page2.tif source=077WO1_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029211 FRAME: 0392

OF \$40.00 US125885Z

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Russell L. Hill of 23111 Fossil Peak, San Antonio, TX 78261 and Russ Majors of 317 Hunter Ridge, San Marcos, TX 78666; hereby assign to Boral Material Technologies Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 45 Northeast Loop 410, Suite 700, San Antonio, TX 78216, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled "INORGANIC POLYMER/ORGANIC POLYMER COMPOSITES AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME," filed October 5, 2012, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2012/058852, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least October 7, 2011, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 10022-077WO1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ther			
thisday of		_, 20	(City and State or Country)
			2//
	13	ssell L. Hill	
	.EXII	ssen 1., mii	
STATE OF 5			
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS.		
COUNTY OF)			
On, the	, 20	_, before me, th	ne undersigned, a notary public
for the State of, th	iere person	ally appeared ${f R}$	ussell L. Hill, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfa	ctory evidence)	to be the person whose name is
subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledge	owledged h	aving executed	the same in his/her authorized
capacity and that by his/her signature on			
which he/she acted, executed this Assign			
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.		
		Notary Pub	Ko
		Somy rub	HC:
My Commission Expires:			
and assessment of the same			
[Notary Seal]			

Assignment Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at	
thisday of	***************************************	, 20	(City and State or Country)
		α	Algorithm (Control of Control of
		1.5.4	Najore/
	Date	ss Majors	gon
	Kus	88 majors	*
STATE OF	ÿ		
COUNTY OF) SS.		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 20	, before me, the	e undersigned, a notary publicuss Majors, personally known
for the State of	there person	ally appeared ${f Ru}$	iss Majors, personally known
to me (or proved to me on the			
subscribed to this Assignmen	t, who acknowledged h	aving executed t	he same in his/her authorized
capacity and that by his/her s			
which he/she acted, executed			
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.		
		N.L	*
		Notary Publi	ic .
My Commission Expires:			
my commonou empres.			
[Notary Seal]			

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029211 FRAME: 0395